RESOLUTION NO. 1996- 9

AUTHORIZING FREE SERVICE ON THE NORTH OLMSTED MUNICIPAL BUS LINE ON MARCH 1, 1996

WHEREAS, it is the goal of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority to be "a source of public pride" and "a visible positive contributor to the quality of life in the community"; and

WHEREAS, March 1, 1996, is the 65th anniversary of the North Olmsted Municipal Bus Line, an affiliate of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the Council of the City of North Olmsted are proud of this 65-year heritage of public transit service by the North Olmsted Municipal Bus Line, a division of the City of North Olmsted; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of North Olmsted and the management of the North Olmsted Municipal Bus Line have requested authorization to mark this historic occasion by providing free service on March 1, 1996.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority will offer free service to all customers on the North Olmsted Municipal Bus Line from 4:00 AM on March 1, 1996, until 2:00 AM on March 2, 1996.

Section 2. That the fare revenue that normally would be collected will be reimbursed to GCRTA by the NOMBL through an invoice credit of two thousand, three hundred fifty-nine dollars (\$2,359).

upon its adoption. That this resolution shall become effective immediately

1996

Adopted:	January	16	
----------	---------	----	--

President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer

NOTION

A MOTION TO ACCEPT TAMMY LYNN LESTER AS A MEMBER OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Section 1. That the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority accept Tammy Lynn Lester as a member of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Citizens Advisory Committee.

Adopted: January 16 , 1996

Pre/sident

Attest:

General Manager Secretary/Treasurer